
###

St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

2023 Key Stage 1 Teacher Assessments – Attainment Summary

School

At school since EY

Joined after EY 5

Phonics 

Attainment

Passed by end of Y2

Did not pass Phonics

7

5

9

19.0%

100.0%

60.0%

55.6%

82.4%

SEN

No SEN

SEN Support

EHCP

Other

Mobility

20.0%

53.7%

73.2%

Disadvantaged

-

LA

LA

80.0%

4

25.0%

Comparator

Sex

Girls

Boys

12

9

71.8%

64.8%

Reading % Expected Standard % Greater Depth % Expected Standard % Greater Depth

All pupils

Cohort

21

33.3%

18.7%

17

4

Autumn

Spring

Summer

Term of Birth

0.0%

0.0%

23.5%

25.0%

0.0%

-

18.8%

17

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

71.4%

Disadvantaged

16

5

0

16

91.7%

44.4%

100.0%

64.7%

81.3%

40.0%

-

68.8%

-

Pupil 

Difference 

(EXS)

0

Provisional Data,

October 2023

Pupil 

Difference 

(GDS)

Cohort

DfE 68.2% 0

2 1

-1 -1

Gap between School & 

Comparator

20.6%

16.9%

9.1%

22.0%

21.8%

4.9%

1.9%

18.4%

13.5%

25.1%

12.9%

58.6%

42.9%

0.0%

11.1%

23.5%

0.0%

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

LA

LA

DfE

DfE

DfE

74.1%

2.1%

76.9%

32.0%

12.4%

69.3%

68.5%

61.2%

0

0

0

0

 - 

0

1

-1

0

0

 - 

0

1 0

1 1

18.2%

1 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

'Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator average. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the 

comparator average.

NCER indicative national averages are based on NCER data for 643,304 pupils from 153 of 153 LAs in England, representing approximately 100% of the full national cohort. Please use caution with these comparators - 

for full details of comparators used please see the guidance sheet.

19.4%

0.2%

75.0%

Produced by the Performance Data Team,

Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk

(01872 327811) Page 2 of 6



### Comparator

No SEN

SEN Support

'Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator average. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the 

comparator average.

NCER indicative national averages are based on NCER data for 643,304 pupils from 153 of 153 LAs in England, representing approximately 100% of the full national cohort. Please use caution with these comparators - 

for full details of comparators used please see the guidance sheet.

Other

Mobility

At school since EY

Joined after EY

9

EHCP

17

4

2023 Key Stage 1 Teacher Assessments – Attainment Summary

St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

Term of Birth

Autumn

Spring

Summer

11.9%

7.8%

% Greater Depth % Expected Standard % Greater Depth 

All pupils

Girls

Boys

4.9%

School

DfE

DfE

0.0%

0 28.5%

SEN

Phonics 

Attainment

Passed by end of Y2

5

0

16

5

7

5

0.0%

% Expected Standard

60.1%

66.1%

54.3%

64.7%

33.3%

75.0%

47.1%

Disadvantaged

Writing

Sex

17

16

Gap between School & 

Comparator

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

Provisional Data,

October 2023

Pupil 

Difference 

(EXS)

Pupil 

Difference 

(GDS)

CohortCohort

Disadvantaged

21

12

9

4

-1 2

0 2

-1 0

1 0

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

8.2%52.4%

66.7%

68.8%

0.0%

-

50.0%

60.0%

71.4%

40.0%

44.4%

-

-3 2

0 2

-1 0

 -  - 

-1 1

0 0

0 2

-1 0

0 0

19.0%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

23.5%

25.0%

0.0%

-

18.8%

20.0%

42.9%

0.0%

11.1%

-

LA

LA

63.5%

44.3%

65.5%

68.9%

21.7%

7.6%

60.0%

45.9%

67.9%

60.3%

52.0%

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

LA

LA

DfE

10.1%

6.4%

3.4%

9.9%

9.7%

1.4%

0.6%

8.1%

5.9%

0.2%1.0%Did not pass Phonics

23.5%

0 0

Produced by the Performance Data Team,

Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk

(01872 327811) Page 3 of 6



###

'Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator average. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the 

comparator average.

NCER indicative national averages are based on NCER data for 643,304 pupils from 153 of 153 LAs in England, representing approximately 100% of the full national cohort. Please use caution with these comparators - 

for full details of comparators used please see the guidance sheet.

% Expected Standard

SEN

Comparator

44.4%

Mobility

At school since EY

Maths

Other

Joined after EY 5

Term of Birth

Autumn

Spring

Summer

Sex

EHCP

2023 Key Stage 1 Teacher Assessments – Attainment Summary

St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

Boys

% Expected Standard % Greater Depth

Gap between School & 

Comparator

Cohort

Pupil 

Difference 

(EXS)

Pupil 

Difference 

(GDS)

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

Girls

School

All pupils

Cohort

21

12

9

4

Disadvantaged

20.0%

42.9%

40.0%

22.2%

7

5

9

17

16

5

0

16

41.2%

43.8%

0.0%

-

37.5%

100.0%

60.0%

-

33.3%

41.7%

22.2%

16.3%

 -  - 

-1 3

Provisional Data,

October 2023

No SEN

SEN Support

Disadvantaged 0.0%

DfE

DfE

% Greater Depth 

66.7%

83.3%

44.4%

100.0%

58.8%

75.0%

40.0%

- -

62.5%

80.0%

DfE

DfE

DfE

LA

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

LA

70.4%

70.2%

70.6%

55.6%

75.5%

78.7%

53.6%

70.7%

62.9% 10.9%

3

0 0

15.3%

0

22.3%

12.1%

14.5%

72.0%

60.0%

77.6%

15.8%

3

1 3

-2 0

1 0

-2 3

1 1

0 1

-1 1

0

13.1%

19.4%

7.8%

19.3%

18.9%

5.2%

2.3%

1 0

Produced by the Performance Data Team,

Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk

(01872 327811) Page 4 of 6


