2023 Key Stage 1 Teacher Assessments – Attainment Summary St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)



Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

	Se sonii s caenone i innai y seniosi, camborne (Billi s 105)								
		School				Comparator	Gap between School & Comparator		
Reading		Cohort	% Expected Standard	% Greater Depth	Cohort	% Expected Standard	% Greater Depth	Pupil Difference (EXS)	Pupil Difference (GDS)
	All pupils	21	71.4%	19.0%	DfE	68.2%	18.7%	0	0
Sex	Girls	12	91.7%	33.3%	DfE	71.8%	20.6%	2	1
	Boys	9	44.4%	0.0%	DfE	64.8%	16.9%	-1	-1
Disadvantaged	Disadvantaged	4	100.0%	0.0%	DfE	53.7%	9.1%	1	0
Disadvantaged	Other	17	64.7%	23.5%	DfE	73.2%	22.0%	-1	0
	No SEN	16	81.3%	25.0%	DfE	76.9%	21.8%	0	0
SEN	SEN Support	5	40.0%	0.0%	DfE	32.0%	4.9%	0	0
	EHCP	0	-		DfE	12.4%	1.9%	-	-
Mobility	At school since EY	16	68.8%	18.8%	LA	69.3%	18.4%	0	0
	Joined after EY	5	80.0%	20.0%	LA	58.6%	13.5%	1	0
Term of Birth	Autumn	7	100.0%	42.9%	DfE	75.0%	25.1%	1	1
	Spring	5	60.0%	0.0%	DfE	68.5%	18.2%	0	0
	Summer	9	55.6%	11.1%	DfE	61.2%	12.9%	0	0
Phonics	Passed by end of Y2	17	82.4%	23.5%	LA	74.1%	19.4%	1	0
Attainment	Did not pass Phonics	4	25.0%	0.0%	LA	2.1%	0.2%	0	0

^{&#}x27;Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator average. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the comparator average.

2023 Key Stage 1 Teacher Assessments – Attainment Summary St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)



	St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)							Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)	
		School			Comparator			Gap between School & Comparator	
Writing		Cohort	% Expected Standard	% Greater Depth	Cohort	% Expected Standard	% Greater Depth	Pupil Difference (EXS)	Pupil Difference (GDS)
	All pupils	21	52.4%	19.0%	DfE	60.1%	8.2%	-1	2
Sex	Girls	12	66.7%	33.3%	DfE	66.1%	10.1%	0	2
	Boys	9	33.3%	0.0%	DfE	54.3%	6.4%	-1	0
	Disadvantaged	4	75.0%	0.0%	DfE	44.3%	3.4%	1	0
Disadvantaged	Other	17	47.1%	23.5%	DfE	65.5%	9.9%	-3	2
	No SEN	16	68.8%	25.0%	DfE	68.9%	9.7%	0	2
SEN	SEN Support	5	0.0%	0.0%	DfE	21.7%	1.4%	-1	0
	EHCP	0	-		DfE	7.6%	0.6%	-	-
Mobility	At school since EY	16	50.0%	18.8%	LA	60.0%	8.1%	-1	1
	Joined after EY	5	60.0%	20.0%	LA	45.9%	5.9%	0	0
Term of Birth	Autumn	7	71.4%	42.9%	DfE	67.9%	11.9%	0	2
	Spring	5	40.0%	0.0%	DfE	60.3%	7.8%	-1	0
	Summer	9	44.4%	11.1%	DfE	52.0%	4.9%	0	0
Phonics	Passed by end of Y2	17	64.7%	23.5%	LA	63.5%	8.5%	0	2
Attainment	Did not pass Phonics	4	0.0%	0.0%	LA	1.0%	0.2%	0	0

^{&#}x27;Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator average. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the comparator average.

2023 Key Stage 1 Teacher Assessments – Attainment Summary St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)



Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

		School			Comparator			Gap between School & Comparator	
Maths		Cohort	% Expected Standard	% Greater Depth	Cohort	% Expected Standard	% Greater Depth	Pupil Difference (EXS)	Pupil Difference (GDS)
	All pupils	21	66.7%	33.3%	DfE	70.4%	16.3%	0	3
Sex	Girls	12	83.3%	41.7%	DfE	70.2%	13.1%	1	3
	Boys	9	44.4%	22.2%	DfE	70.6%	19.4%	-2	0
Disadvantaged	Disadvantaged	4	100.0%	0.0%	DfE	55.6%	7.8%	1	0
	Other	17	58.8%	41.2%	DfE	75.5%	19.3%	-2	3
	No SEN	16	75.0%	43.8%	DfE	78.7%	18.9%	0	3
SEN	SEN Support	5	40.0%	0.0%	DfE	53.6%	5.2%	0	0
	EHCP	0	-		DfE	14.5%	2.3%	-	-
Mobility	At school since EY	16	62.5%	37.5%	LA	72.0%	15.3%	-1	3
	Joined after EY	5	80.0%	20.0%	LA	60.0%	12.1%	1	0
Term of Birth	Autumn	7	100.0%	42.9%	DfE	77.6%	22.3%	1	1
	Spring	5	60.0%	40.0%	DfE	70.7%	15.8%	0	1
	Summer	9	44.4%	22.2%	DfE	62.9%	10.9%	-1	1

^{&#}x27;Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator average. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the comparator average.